Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** CHANGE OF NAME NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CFMM, LLC		103/05/2004	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CONNECTICUT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Productivity, LLC
Street Address:	100 Commerce Drive, Suite 120
City:	Shelton
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06484
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CONNECTICUT

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2794171	VALUE ADDING MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	2794170	VAM
Registration Number:	1716726	CEDAC
Registration Number:	2803848	LEAN MANAGER CERTIFICATE PROGRAM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900057484

Fax Number: (503)226-0079

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-226-8489

Email: trademark@aterwynne.com

Correspondent Name: Akana K.J. Ma

222 SW Columbia, Suite 1800 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 102927-0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Akana K.J. Ma

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003387 FRAME: 0134

Signature:	/Akana K.J. Ma/
Date:	09/07/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=CFMM Name Change to Productivity#page1.tif source=CFMM Name Change to Productivity#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003387 FRAME: 0135 FILING #0002702359 PS 01 OF 01 VOL B-00641 FILED 03/08/2004 08:30 AM PAGE 02260 SECRETARY OF THE STATE CONNECTICUT SECRETARY OF THE STATE

ARTICLES AMENDING OR RESTATING ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY LLC Rev. 03/01/2001

Secretary of the State 30 Trinity Street Hartford, CT 06106

1.	Name of the limited liability Company: CFMM, LLC
2.	The Articles of Organization Are: (Check One Only)
x	A. AMENDED
	B. AMENDED AND RESTATED.
	C. RESTATED ONLY.
	If 2A or 2B is checked, complete #3.
3.	TEXT OF EACH AMENDMENT/RESTATEMENT:
RESC	LVED, that the Articles of Organization be, and they hereby are, amended by deleting Article 1 in irety and substituting therefor the following:
"1. Th	e name of the limited liability company is PRODUCTIVITY, LLC."
	Set forth each article of the Articles of Organization. (Attach sheet of 8xil paper if additional space is required.)
EXEC	CUTION
Dated	this 5 th day of March, 2004
Name	as E. Dardani and capacity of signatory (print or type) The Signature Signature

KUTAarticles of amendment for limited liability company name change

REEL: 003387 FRAME: 0136

RECORDED: 09/07/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003387 FRAME: 0137